Light of Life Performing Arts has prepared this Privacy Policy to disclose our information collection, utilization, and dissemination practices for this website.

Light of Life Performing Arts will never sell, rent, lease, or otherwise distribute any information we obtain on or from you to third parties.

Introduction

By registering for classes, students and guardians of students provide certain personal information necessary to conduct business. We will protect your privacy as explained in this policy.

Privacy Policy

Light of Life Performing Arts will never publish personal information for students of any age. Information provided during class registration will be kept completely confidential. We will never publish a student's first and last name, with the exception of event programs, without receiving prior permission. An example of this case is a student receiving special recognition for excellence. There may be occasions where a student's first name may be used for editorial reasons or to caption a photograph.

Uses of Photographs, Video, and Other Media

Light of Life Performing Arts respects your right to privacy. While we hope you allow images to be used for the aforementioned uses, students may opt out of print publication, inclusion in website content, or both.

Light of Life Performing Arts reserves the right to publish photographs of students and occasionally others, on the website and possible print media. Specifically, we limit the use of photographs and video media to the following:

- Editorial content within the website.
- Certain existing and future website features, such as photo galleries and video clips.
- Print media, such as a brochure, program or newspaper item.

Types and Uses of Information Collected from You

Light of Life Performing Arts will collect information from our registration form, various vendor order forms, and other subscription registration forms. We ask you to give us contact information (like name, email address, and personal interests). On certain occasions Light of Life Performing Arts will provide online payment functionality, through a third party vendor.

We may use contact information to send you information about our company, and promotional material from the businesses doing business with us; contact you when necessary; and/or send orders/invoices to you.

We may use unique identifiers to verify your identity, for use in our record system, and for marketing purposes.

We may use financial information to check your qualifications and bill you for products ordered and services used.

Light of Life Performing Arts reserves the right to contact you regarding account status, changes to policies, and other matters relevant to the underlying service and/or the information collected.

Information from your Computer

Our site recognizes information about your computer, such as the browser, operating system, IP address, and the home server from which you access the Internet. We normally do not link IP addresses to any personally identifiable information; however, when we feel it is necessary to enforce

compliance with our terms of service or to protect our service, site, customers, visitors, or others, we may use IP addresses to identify a visitor.

Cookies

Our site uses "cookies" to provide information on your computer. Cookies are pieces of data that a website can send to your browser, which may then be stored on your hard drive. Cookies save your preferences while you are at our site, and we may use them to provide you with tailored information.

Other Information Practices

This website contains links to other websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of these other sites. You should check the privacy policies of these other websites when providing personally identifiable information.

Financial Information Security

Light of Life Performing Arts cannot and does not ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us or from our online products or services. You transmit information to us at your own risk.

Acceptance of Terms

Light of Life Performing Arts reserves the right to amend this policy at any time. This privacy policy is not intended to and does not create any contractual or other legal rights in or on behalf of any party. By using this site, you signify that you understand the terms of the Light of Life Performing Arts Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please do not use our site. Your continued use of the Light of Life Performing Arts website following the posting of changes or amendments to these terms constitutes acceptance of such changes and amendments.

Contacting Us

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or the practices of this site, please contact:

Light of Life Performing Arts P.O. Box 42 7 Maple Street Seven Valleys, PA 17360

Phone: 717-428-9227